
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

1 

1 

3 

2 

8 

2 

3 

2 

2 

No. 

28 

5 

08 

04 

09 

06 

1 

32 

40 

88 

26 

42 

85 

132 

05 

27 

64 

93 

53 

4 

96 

181 

150 

188 

Class 

EP 

T2 

FP 

GTL 

T2 

T2 

T2 

FP 

T4 

FP 

T2 

T2 

SM 

SM 

T2 

STL 

STU 

SM 

EP 

T2 

STL 

EP 

GTL 

STU 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Max Fedler 

Bill Hingston 

Jonathan Goodale 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Derek Kulach 

Neal Frank 

Tommy Boileau 

Paul Jensen 

Daniel Spirek 

Michael Pettiford 

John Harms 

Michael Travers 

Richard Kulach 

Brian Laughlin 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Mirabella Alfaro 

Guy Ruse 

Kunsheng Ye 

Alfred  Maybury 

Cameron Wogrin 

Jonathan Spiegel 

William Goodro 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Denver CO 

Parker CO 

Conifer CO 

Littleton CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Santa Fe NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Parker CO 

149585 

Plano TX 

Rio Rancho NM 

Franklin TN 

Tulsa OK 

Pueblo CO 

Aubrey TX 

Boulder CO 

Denver CO 

Lakewood CO 

Littleton CO 

Aurora CO 

Fort Collins CO 

Member_ID 

380424 

499424 

429588 

97968 

261434 

74 

102012_4 

346073 

353658 

306467 

313472_1 

Louisville CO 

425717 

462778 

102012_1 

376539 

506186 

471865 

138438 

468903 

458074 

319405_5 

269997 

481224 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tenn 

Ok 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

BiHi 

Colo 

Make-Model 

98 BMW 328 

15 BMW M235iR 

90 Mazda Miata 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

07 BMW Z4M 

11 BMW M3 

06 Nissan 350Z 

90 Mazda Miata 

04  Accura RSX 

91 Mazda Miata 

07 BMW Z4 M 

08 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

99 Mazda MX-5 

99 Mazda Miata 

07 Nissan 350Z 

92 Mazda Miata 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

99 Mazda Miata 

87 Mazda RX-7 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

88 Mazda RX-7 

97 BMW 328is 

86 Honda CRX 

06 Lotus Exige 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Jesse Prather 

Plenco, BMW of Denver Downtown, H&R Springs 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/V8 Roadsters 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Sum 

Bimmerhaus Hoosier  

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, PPIR 

Fiesta Auto Group Nissan Motorsports G-Loc Brakes  

Santa Fe Pens and santafepens.com 

Hoosier,Mazda,RaceToWinTeam 

Alpine Autosport 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

TNT Racing @ Rossini Racing 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-LOC brake 

Big Choice Brewing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools 

Mechanical Soluions 

Wogrin Motorsport 

Nippon Electric Glass, AEM 

Aviation Fuel Transport/Hoosier/3R Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

1:41.283 

1:40.556 

1:44.469 

1:44.484 

1:41.674 

1:41.763 

1:42.612 

1:46.416 

1:47.127 

1:47.139 

1:43.560 

1:45.009 

1:49.570 

1:49.267 

1:46.066 

1:49.481 

1:45.361 

1:52.604 

1:56.542 

1:54.631 

1:59.764 

1:40.687 

1:46.147 

Total Tm 

23:57.792 

24:40.790 

24:45.462 

24:50.089 

24:54.372 

24:56.776 

25:10.981 

25:18.228 

25:19.633 

25:23.824 

25:35.734 

24:06.175 

24:09.767 

24:10.362 

24:23.644 

24:27.761 

24:32.258 

25:03.366 

25:50.002 

24:25.550 

24:27.483 

17:03.353 

12:37.760 

1.872 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 1:57 PM 

Offical Results 3:02 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 11:26:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.998 

Avg. Speed 

77.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.556 

Best Speed 

78.762 

Best Lap by 

5 - Max Fedler 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G1 Majors  

Sat Race  

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:30:40 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 01:15 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

1 

137 

75 

48 

94 

04 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Max Kaeser 

Bill Kephart 

Jay Messenger 

Steve Meyer 

Robert Neumeister 

Mark Felsen 

Hometown 

Keystone CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Longmont CO 

Pueblo CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

523161 

218084 

69966_1 

384120 

112181 

324875_0 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

89 Euro Swift SE-1 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

99 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

89 Swift DB-6/Honda 

93 Mysterian M2 

03 Vortech 

Sponsor 

Elite, Honda, Jacob's Warriors 

Hoosier Tires 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:35.383 

1:36.984 

1:37.441 

1:37.626 

1:46.577 

1:49.930 

Total Tm 

22:41.091 

22:52.936 

22:58.300 

23:00.433 

23:35.005 

24:01.642 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:30 PM  

Offical Results 3:03 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 11:27:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.845 

Avg. Speed 

81.464 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.383 

Best Speed 

83.034 

Best Lap by 

1 - Max Kaeser 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G2 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sat Race 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:06:02 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 01:50 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

83 

05 

10 

41 

91 

71 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mike Davies 

Derek Kulach 

Michael Cameron 

James Nelson 

Jim Tibor Jr 

W Neil Brown,Jr 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Westminster CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Tulsa OK 

Member_ID 

310446 

102012_4 

403454 

158169 

420981 

548445 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Okla 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Flatout Racing Scca Enterprises 

Fiesta Auto Group, Hoosier 

Surface Exploration 

LaRue Motorsports 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

security protection of tulsa 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Best Tm 

1:39.259 

1:40.795 

1:40.721 

1:44.863 

1:45.090 

1:51.159 

Total Tm 

23:19.890 

23:41.234 

23:43.499 

24:39.430 

24:47.450 

24:41.345 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:30 PM 

Offical Results 4:20 PM 

Printed: 5/27/2019 12:16:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.344 

Avg. Speed 

79.206 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.259 

Best Speed 

79.791 

Best Lap by 

83 - Mike Davies 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G3 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sat Race 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:03:55 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 03:00 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

32 

3 

08 

03 

10 

Class 

P1 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Ryan McLaughlin 

James Malone 

Chuck McConica 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Eaton CO 

Evergreen CO 

Willcox AZ 

Longmont CO 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

346716 

359544 

305587 

438780 

265520 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Speads RS 11 

Formula Mazda  

Formula Mazda 

06 Speads 06 

96 Ralt RT-41 

Sponsor 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Rally.Build 

Neuroxan, Raptor Motorsports 

McConica Citrus 

Laps 

14 

13 

13 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

1:27.363 

1:39.109 

1:40.278 

1:36.712 

1:27.291 

Total Tm 

20:55.234 

21:43.377 

21:57.498 

21:58.648 

7:22.630 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 4:03 PM 

Offical Results 4:33 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 12:22:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.334 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.291 

Best Speed 

90.731 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G4 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sat Race 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:40:04 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 03:40 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

6 

No. 

25 

41 

1 

44 

7 

26 

32 

986 

318 

3 

09 

Class 

GT1 

T1 

T3 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T3 

T3 

GT1 

GT2 

T3 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Michael Pettiford 

Derek Kulach 

Keith Slankard 

David Muramoto 

Daniel Spirek 

Michael Travers 

Cecil Morris 

Paul Fairchild 

Boyd Lear 

Jason Ott 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Louisville CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Lafayette CO 

Aurora CO 

Parker CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Denver CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Garden City KS 

Littleton CO 

Member_ID 

422920 

149585 

102012_4 

237307 

139384 

313472_1 

137291_1 

350357 

55916 

137291_1 

261434 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

06 Nissan 350Z 

99 Porsche Spec Boxster 

06 Nissan 350Z 

07 BMW Z4 M 

97 Porsche Boxster 

97 Porsche Boxster 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-Loc Brake 

Cervelli Technical Service 

Zorro Racing, BFGoodrich, Nissan Motorsports, Mobi 

Alpine Autosport 

Dauntless Racing 

The Fairchild Company 

Blue Devil Car Wash/Goodyear 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

7 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

1:36.707 

1:37.532 

1:43.189 

1:44.537 

1:46.474 

1:46.696 

1:46.514 

1:49.130 

1:41.224 

1:40.783 

1:44.582 

Total Tm 

22:45.357 

23:27.787 

24:26.059 

22:56.267 

23:18.199 

23:22.843 

23:23.507 

24:00.112 

14:08.154 

12:12.515 

1:45.381 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 1 No Working Transponder  

Provisional Results 5:154 PM 

Offical Results 5:45 PM 

Revised Official Results Added 1 lap Car 3 Per RFA & SOM 7/19/2019 6:35 PM 

Printed: 7/19/2019 6:34:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.430 

Avg. Speed 

81.210 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.707 

Best Speed 

81.897 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G5 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sat Race 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:48:36 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 04:50 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

3 

7 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

No. 

28 

09 

06 

1 

08 

181 

26 

32 

40 

64 

05 

42 

04 

88 

4 

27 

85 

53 

93 

96 

132 

Class 

EP 

T2 

T2 

T2 

FP 

EP 

T2 

FP 

T4 

STU 

T2 

T2 

GTL 

FP 

T2 

STL 

SM 

EP 

SM 

STL 

SM 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Jason Ott 

James Leithauser 

Derek Kulach 

Bill Hingston 

Cameron Wogrin 

Daniel Spirek 

Neal Frank 

Tommy Boileau 

Joshua Fitzpatrick 

Richard Kulach 

Michael Pettiford 

Jonathan Goodale 

Paul Jensen 

Kunsheng Ye 

Brian Laughlin 

John Harms 

Guy Ruse 

Mirabella Alfaro 

Alfred  Maybury 

Michael Travers 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Littleton CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Parker CO 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Colorado Springs CO 

Pueblo CO 

Franklin TN 

149585 

Conifer CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Denver CO 

Tulsa OK 

Plano TX 

Boulder CO 

Aubrey TX 

Lakewood CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Member_ID 

380424 

261434 

74 

102012_4 

429588 

319405_5 

313472_1 

346073 

353658 

506186 

102012_1 

Louisville CO 

97968 

306467 

468903 

376539 

425717 

138438 

471865 

458074 

462778 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

CDR 

Colo 

Tenn 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Ok 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

98 BMW 328 

07 BMW Z4M 

11 BMW M3 

06 Nissan 350Z 

90 Mazda Miata 

97 BMW 328is 

07 BMW Z4 M 

90 Mazda Miata 

04  Accura RSX 

07 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 

07 Nissan 350Z 

08 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

09 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

07 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

92 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda MX-5 

87 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

88 Mazda RX-7 

99 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Jesse Prather 

Bimmerhaus Hoosier  

Hoosier, Alpine Motorsports, Bimmerworld, PPIR 

Fiesta Auto Group Nissan Motorsports G-Loc Brakes  

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/V8 Roadsters 

Wogrin Motorsport 

Alpine Autosport 

Santa Fe Pens and santafepens.com 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-LOC brake 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Sum 

Hoosier,Mazda,RaceToWinTeam 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools 

X-Factor Racing, GLOC Brakes 

Big Choice Brewing 

Mechanical Soluions 

TNT Racing @ Rossini Racing 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

5 

Best Tm 

1:41.951 

1:41.409 

1:42.716 

1:42.956 

1:43.210 

1:41.404 

1:44.551 

1:46.030 

1:46.750 

1:45.807 

1:45.888 

1:44.403 

1:46.675 

1:46.413 

1:50.949 

1:50.839 

1:50.101 

1:52.430 

1:50.997 

1:58.937 

1:49.972 

Total Tm 

34:27.459 

34:29.490 

34:37.349 

34:38.223 

35:15.435 

35:23.786 

35:40.184 

35:48.819 

36:03.076 

36:06.766 

36:07.659 

36:22.328 

34:30.583 

35:07.893 

35:42.095 

35:42.845 

35:57.769 

36:14.259 

36:14.720 

34:44.133 

9:21.928 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.750) for T4 by Tommy Boileau. 

Provisional 1:09 PM  

Official Results 1:43 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 9:25:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.031 

Avg. Speed 

76.616 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.404 

Best Speed 

78.103 

Best Lap by 

181 - Cameron Wogrin 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G1 Majors  

Sun Race 

Race (20 Laps) started at 12:31:30 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 12:25 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

1 

137 

75 

48 

94 

04 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Max Kaeser 

Bill Kephart 

Jay Messenger 

Steve Meyer 

Robert Neumeister 

Mark Felsen 

Hometown 

Keystone CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Longmont CO 

Pueblo CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

523161 

218084 

69966_1 

384120 

112181 

324875_0 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

89 Euro Swift SE-1 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

99 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

89 Swift DB-6/Honda 

93 Mysterian M2 

03 Vortech 

Sponsor 

Elite, Honda, Jacob's Warriors 

Hoosier Tires 

Fones West Digital Systems / Lynx Wireless Communi 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

18 

Best Tm 

1:35.931 

1:37.270 

1:36.651 

1:38.842 

1:48.034 

1:50.210 

Total Tm 

32:27.824 

32:57.052 

32:57.224 

33:18.661 

33:06.752 

33:35.287 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 1:55 PM  

Offical Results 2:25 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 9:27:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.228 

Avg. Speed 

81.322 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.931 

Best Speed 

82.559 

Best Lap by 

1 - Max Kaeser 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G2 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sun Race 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:20:25 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 01:10 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

No. 

83 

05 

41 

91 

71 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mike Davies 

Derek Kulach 

James Nelson 

Jim Tibor Jr 

W Neil Brown,Jr 

Michael Cameron 

Hometown 

Aurora CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Westminster CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Tulsa OK 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Member_ID 

310446 

102012_4 

158169 

420981 

548445 

403454 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Okla 

Colo 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Flatout Racing Scca Enterprises 

Fiesta Auto Group, Hoosier 

LaRue Motorsports 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

security protection of tulsa 

Surface Exploration 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

Best Tm 

1:39.610 

1:40.962 

1:43.944 

1:44.439 

1:50.220 

Total Tm 

33:26.248 

34:43.045 

35:08.824 

35:10.496 

33:58.820 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:11 PM 

Offical Results 3:42 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 12:15:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:16.797 

Avg. Speed 

78.953 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.610 

Best Speed 

79.510 

Best Lap by 

83 - Mike Davies 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G3 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sun Race 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:34:31 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 02:30 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

No. 

3 

03 

08 

32 

10 

Class 

FM 

P2 

FM 

P1 

FA 

Name 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Chuck McConica 

James Malone 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Evergreen CO 

Longmont CO 

Willcox AZ 

Eaton CO 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

359544 

438780 

305587 

346716 

265520 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

06 Speads 06 

Formula Mazda 

Speads RS 11 

96 Ralt RT-41 

Sponsor 

Rally.Build 

McConica Citrus 

Neuroxan, Raptor Motorsports 

Orthopaedic Center of the Rockies/ Rill Tech/Hoosi 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:38.267 

1:38.084 

1:41.188 

1:27.856 

1:29.661 

Total Tm 

33:37.701 

33:42.853 

34:25.827 

17:48.921 

18:32.818 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 3:57 PM  

Offical Results 4:35 PM 

Printed: 5/27/2019 12:20:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.152 

Avg. Speed 

78.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.856 

Best Speed 

90.148 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kirk Kindsfater 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G4 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sun Race 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:22:04 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 03:20 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

2 

1 

6 

No. 

25 

41 

09 

1 

44 

32 

986 

7 

318 

3 

26 

Class 

GT1 

T1 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

T3 

Name 

Robert Prilika 

Michael Pettiford 

Jason Ott 

Derek Kulach 

Keith Slankard 

Michael Travers 

Cecil Morris 

David Muramoto 

Paul Fairchild 

Boyd Lear 

Daniel Spirek 

Hometown 

Larkspur CO 

Louisville CO 

Littleton CO 

Albuquerque NM 

Lafayette CO 

Rio Rancho NM 

Denver CO 

Aurora CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Garden City KS 

Parker CO 

Member_ID 

422920 

149585 

261434 

102012_4 

237307 

137291_1 

350357 

139384 

55916 

137291_1 

313472_1 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

AZ 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

14 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

10 Chevrolet Corvette GS 

07 BMW Z4M Coupe 

06 Nissan 350Z 

99 Porsche Spec Boxster 

97 Porsche Boxter  

97 Porsche Boxster 

06 Nissan 350Z 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

03 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

07 BMW Z4 M 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/EmichChevrolet 

Bimmerhaus/Hoosier tire/Alpine Motorsports/BimmerW 

Fiesta Auto Group, Nissan Motorsports, G-Loc Brake 

Cervelli Technical Service 

Dauntless Racing 

Zorro Racing, BFGoodrich, Nissan Motorsports, Mobi 

The Fairchild Company 

Blue Devil Car Wash/Goodyear 

Alpine Autosport 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

14 

12 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:36.912 

1:37.976 

1:42.282 

1:42.278 

1:44.029 

1:46.680 

1:49.034 

1:47.930 

1:42.192 

1:40.658 

Total Tm 

32:39.781 

33:35.081 

34:19.695 

34:21.043 

33:14.601 

34:20.357 

33:14.030 

25:40.873 

24:20.535 

19:10.172 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 5:15 PM 

Offical Results 5:45 PM 

Printed: 5/27/2019 9:32:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

55.300 

Avg. Speed 

80.825 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.912 

Best Speed 

81.724 

Best Lap by 

25 - Robert Prilika 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G5 Majors 19-M-6137 

Sun Race 

Race (20 Laps) started at 16:39:19 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 04:40 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

33 

18 

22 

88 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

Name 

James Widrig 

Keith Hall 

Mahlon Schanzenbach 

Winston Black 

Hometown 

Brighton CO 

Arvada CO 

Boulder CO 

Monument CO 

Member_ID 

460811 

426586 

548520 

316080 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

83 Crossle 55F 

84 Reynard FF 1600 

78 Crossle 32 F 

Sponsor 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Mayhem Motorsports 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:41.062 

1:41.017 

1:54.549 

1:53.357 

Total Tm 

20:28.751 

20:29.682 

21:42.931 

21:43.860 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:58 PM 

Offical Results 3:37 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 11:28:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.931 

Avg. Speed 

77.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.017 

Best Speed 

78.403 

Best Lap by 

18 - Keith Hall 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G6 Reg OW 19-R-6138 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:36:20 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 02:30 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

No. 

35 

121 

4 

9 

337 

58 

70 

14 

88 

73 

31 

318 

Class 

T1 

ITE-U 

SP 

HP 

ITB 

S7 

S7 

S944 

S7 

S7 

S7 

ITE - O 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

Christopher Wogrin 

Matthew Wareham 

Ian Sullivan 

Michael Reh 

Mark Miller 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Tami Nancolas 

Christian Miller 

Robert Melanson 

Kevin Carter 

Paul Fairchild 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Littleton CO 

Denver CO 

Westminister CO 

Thornton CO 

Canon City CO 

Parker CO 

Willcox AZ 

Canon City CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Lafayette CO 

San Tan Valley AZ 

Member_ID 

452146 

319495_1 

400275 

553185 

353024 

285425 

261249 

555220 

370944 

546805 

325854 

55916 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

CFR 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

AZB 

CDR 

CDR 

Colo 

AZ 

Make-Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

BMW 325i 

07 Pro Challenge Monte Carlo 

72 Datsun 1200 

83 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

82 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

Porsche 924 

84 Mazda RX-7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

01 Porsche 996 Twin Turbo 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

BLR Garage 

Dart Auto 

L.G. Everist, MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performa 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Cozy Corner towing / DM Motorsports 

The Fairchild Company 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:45.378 

1:48.760 

1:52.976 

1:54.468 

1:58.928 

1:56.649 

1:57.931 

2:00.627 

2:01.116 

2:03.630 

2:05.019 

Total Tm 

19:42.536 

20:14.889 

21:07.230 

19:24.398 

20:05.116 

20:19.105 

20:48.588 

20:57.079 

21:17.294 

21:44.185 

20:04.851 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:58.928) for ITB by Michael Reh. 

New Track Record (1:48.760) for ITE-U by Christopher Wogrin. 

Provisional Results 4:35 PM  

Offical Results 5:15 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 11:30:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

32.353 

Avg. Speed 

73.672 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.378 

Best Speed 

75.158 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G7 Reg CW 19-R-6138 

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:12:17 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 04:15 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

48 

18 

33 

22 

88 

1 

75 

137 

Class 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Steve Meyer 

Keith Hall 

James Widrig 

Mahlon Schanzenbach 

Winston Black 

Max Kaeser 

Jay Messenger 

Bill Kephart 

Hometown 

Longmont CO 

Arvada CO 

Brighton CO 

Boulder CO 

Monument CO 

Keystone CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Member_ID 

384120 

426586 

460811 

548520 

316080 

523161 

69966_1 

218084 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

89 Swift DB-6/Honda 

83 Crossle 55F 

82 Van Diemen Club Ford 

84 Reynard FF 1600 

78 Crossle 32 F 

89 Euro Swift SE-1 

99 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

15 Vestal Crane 02 15AB 

Sponsor 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Mayhem Motorsports 

Elite, Honda, Jacob's Warriors 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:38.753 

1:41.966 

1:43.281 

1:52.872 

1:55.720 

Total Tm 

20:07.365 

20:36.693 

21:46.838 

21:17.655 

21:44.728 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 5:50 PM  

Official Results 6:20 PM 

Printed: 5/27/2019 11:37:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.328 

Avg. Speed 

78.717 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.753 

Best Speed 

80.200 

Best Lap by 

48 - Steve Meyer 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G8 Vintage Ford  

Sat Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:28:02 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/25/2019 05:25 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

No. 

18 

88 

72 

22 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

Name 

Keith Hall 

Winston Black 

Nick Boley 

Mahlon Schanzenbach 

Hometown 

Arvada CO 

Monument CO 

Monument CO 

Boulder CO 

Member_ID 

426586 

316080 

480037 

548520 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

83 Crossle 55F 

78 Crossle 32 F 

78 PRS RH01 

84 Reynard FF 1600 

Sponsor 

Westwoods Motor Classics 

Mayhem Motorsports 

Laps 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:50.360 

1:59.287 

Total Tm 

19:46.743 

20:51.201 

0.506 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results 2:24 PM  

Offical Results 2:55 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 9:28:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.458 

Avg. Speed 

66.737 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.360 

Best Speed 

71.765 

Best Lap by 

18 - Keith Hall 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G6 Reg OW 19-R-6138 

Sun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:01:54 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 02:00 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

No. 

35 

4 

121 

58 

70 

73 

31 

14 

7 

Class 

T1 

SP 

ITE-U 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S7 

S944 

T1 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

Matthew Wareham 

Colin Wogrin 

Mark Miller 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Robert Melanson 

Kevin Carter 

Tami Nancolas 

Ian Sullivan 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Denver CO 

Littleton CO 

Canon City CO 

Parker CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Lafayette CO 

Willcox AZ 

Westminister CO 

Member_ID 

452146 

400275 

553558 

285425 

261249 

546805 

325854 

555220 

553185 

Region 

Colo 

CFR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

AZB 

Colo 

Make-Model 

02 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

07 Pro Challenge Monte Carlo 

BMW 325i 

82 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX7 

85 Mazda RX-7 

84 Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 924 

06 Nissan 350Z 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

L.G. Everist, MCMotorsports, Skyline Auto Performa 

Spirit Hound Distillers 

Cozy Corner towing / DM Motorsports 

BLR Garage 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:47.156 

1:50.377 

1:51.291 

1:55.563 

1:57.985 

2:01.986 

2:02.389 

1:59.691 

1:51.670 

Total Tm 

19:54.190 

20:32.947 

20:47.689 

20:29.544 

20:54.986 

21:35.426 

21:36.643 

18:17.397 

9:21.536 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 14 No Working Transponder  

Provisional Results 4:31 PM  

Offical Results 5:02 PM  

Printed: 5/27/2019 9:31:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring John Frank 

Race Director Costa Dunias 

Event Chief Steward Leigh Swan 

Chairman of SOM Bob Eddy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.757 

Avg. Speed 

72.953 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.156 

Best Speed 

73.911 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix  

G7 Reg CW 19-R-6138 

Sun Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:07:38 

Pueblo Motorsports Park  2.200 miles 

5/26/2019 04:05 PM 

Home of Heroes Grand Prix &
50th Anniversary Formula Ford Festival 

Hosted by Continental Divide and Colorado Regions SCCA
Official Results
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